Journal of Power and Energy Engineering, 2018, 6, 39-56
ISSN Online: 2327-5901
ISSN Print: 2327-588X
Thermodynamic and Environmental
Assessment of Gas Flaring in the Niger Delta
Region of Nigeria
Richard V. James, Howells I. Hart, Barinyima Nkoi

m3
With the above analysis and with the help of MATLAB program codes, the
following values are obtained in Table 3.
Table 2. Table of gas samples, fuel aggregates, amount of air and amount of flue gases after combustion.
Natural Gas sample
Carbon-Hydrogen
fuel content
Amount of
air per kmol of fuel
Amount of CO2
produced per kmol
Amount of H2O per
kmol of fuel
Amount of N2 per
kmol of fuel
A (2008) C1.0980H4.1960 2.1470 1.098 2.0980 8.0727
B (2009) C1.1263H4.2400 2.1912 1.1263 2.1200 8.2254
C (2010) C1.1244H4.2296 2.1914 1.1244 2.1148 8.2132
D (2011) C1.1722H4.3200 2.2644 1.1722 2.1600 8.4805
E (2012) C1.1910H4.3580 2.2925 1.1910 2.1790 8.5867
F (2013) C1.2260H4.4140 2.3485 1.2260 2.2070 8.7779
G (2014) C1.1230H4.4400 2.3960 1.1230 2.2200 8.9179
H (2015) C1.2578H4.4730 2.3974 1.2578 2.2365 8.9552
I (2016) C1.1278H4.4730 2.3974 1.1278 2.2365 8.9552
DOI: 10.4236/jpee.2018.612003 47 Journal of Power and Energy Engineering
R. V. James et al.
Table 3. Amount (volume) of Flue Gases for the period under investigation.